Total assets 793,285,199$   (8,744,454)   -   16,608,929   (6,647,482)   -   794,502,192$

LIABILITIES

Provision for future policy benefits 458,614,942$   -   -   16,608,929   -   475,223,871$

Other liabilities 83,020,960   (327,237)   -   -   -   82,693,723

EQUITY

Revaluation reserve 13,902,509   -   414,947   -   -   14,317,456

Retained earnings 97,272,149   -   (414,947)   -   (6,647,482)   -   90,209,720

Non-controlling interests 28,081,377   (8,417,217)   -   -   -   19,664,160

Total liabilities and equity 793,285,199$   (8,744,454)   -   16,608,929   (6,647,482)   -   794,502,192$

As at December 31, 2019

As previously

reported As restated

Impact of Correction of Errors

2020 ANNUAL 62

COLINA HOLDINGS BAHAMAS LIMITED
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

For the Year Ended December 31, 2020 with corresponding figures for the Year Ended December 31, 2019
(Expressed in Bahamian dollars)

Impact of Corrections on the Consolidated Statement of Profit and Loss and Comprehensive Income

For the year ended December 31, 2019:

Inv. In Reins. Reclass-

CGEF Assoc. Assets ifications

Revenues:

Premium revenue 135,458,195$   -   -   -   (1,163,184)   134,295,011$

Net investment income 38,931,291   (975,295)   -   -   -   37,955,996

Share of profit/(loss) of equity-accounted investees 913,418   -   (465,726)   -   -   447,692

Total revenues 182,838,650$   (975,295)   (465,726)   -   (1,163,184)   180,234,445$

Benefits and expenses:

Policyholders' benefits 101,059,263$   -   -   -   (1,163,184)   99,896,079$

General and administrative expenses 35,800,898   (158,062)   -   -   -   35,642,836

Finance costs and interest 2,143,907   71,183   -   -   -   2,215,090

Total benefits and expenses 163,380,489$   (86,879)   -   -   (1,163,184)   162,130,426$

Net income for the year 19,458,161$   (888,416)   (465,726)   -   -   18,104,019$

Other comprehensive income/(loss):

Reclassification during the year to profit or loss 168,898   -   -   -   -   168,898

Share of OCI of Equity-Accounted Investees -   -   465,726   -   -   465,726

Change in available-for-sale financial assets (230,470)   -   -   -   -   (230,470)

Total comprehensive income for the year 19,396,589$   (888,416)$   -$   -$   -$   18,508,173$

Attributable to:

Equity shareholders of the Company 17,551,538   -   -   -   -   17,551,538

Non-controlling interests 1,845,051   (888,416)   -   -   -   956,635

Total comprehensive income for the year 19,396,589$   (888,416)$   -$   -$   -$   18,508,173$

shareholders of the Company

Basic earnings per ordinary share 0.61$   -   (0.02)$   -   -   0.59$

Comprehensive earnings per ordinary share 0.61$   -   -$   -   -   0.61$

For the 12 months ended December 31, 2019

As previously

reported As restated

Impact of Correction of Errors

2020 ANNUAL 63

COLINA HOLDINGS BAHAMAS LIMITED
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

For the Year Ended December 31, 2020 with corresponding figures for the Year Ended December 31, 2019
(Expressed in Bahamian dollars)

Impact of Corrections on the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

For the year ended December 31, 2019:

Inv. In Reins. Reclass-

CGEF Assoc. Assets ifications

Cash flows from operating activities:

   Net income 19,458,161$   (888,416)   (465,726)   -   -   18,104,019$

   Change in unrealized losses/(gains) on fair value

   through profit or loss securities (7,332,021)   774,963   -   -   -   (6,557,058)

   Changes in loss provisions for loans and receivables 1,386,402   (177,844)   -   -   -   1,208,558

   Interest income (31,871,860)   863,323   -   -   -   (31,008,536)

   Dividend income (2,342,082)   129,975   -   -   -   (2,212,107)

   Finance costs and interest 2,143,907   343,626   -   -   -   2,487,533

   Operating cash flows before changes in operating

   assets and liabilities 8,068,232   1,045,627   (465,726)   -   -   8,648,134

   Changes in operating assets and liabilities:

   (Decrease)/increase in other assets (33,454,308)   665,176   -   -   -   (32,789,132)

   (Increase)/decrease in other liabilities 4,972,235   100,931   -   -   -   5,073,166

   Net cash provided by/(used in) operating activities (20,413,841)   1,811,734   (465,726)   -   -   (19,067,832)

Cash flows from investing activities: -   -   -   -   -   -

   Fair value through profit or loss securities purchased (49,359,084)   13,866,436   -   -   -   (35,492,648)

   Proceeds on disposal of fair value through profit

   or loss securities 35,915,912   (7,982,261)   -   -   -   27,933,651

   Proceeds on disposal of available-for-sale securities 52,274,072   (25,000)   -   -   -   52,249,072

   Interest received 31,235,792   (856,366)   -   -   -   30,379,426

   Dividends received 2,342,082   (129,975)   -   -   -   2,212,107

   Net cash (used in)/provided by investing activities 42,132,001   4,872,834   -   -   -   47,004,836

Cash flows from financing activities:

   Changes in non-controlling interests 2,502,659   (1,339,131)   -   -   -   1,163,528

   Net cash used in financing activities (19,376,341)   (1,339,131)   -   -   -   (21,059,098)

Net (decrease)/increase in cash and cash equivalents 2,341,819   5,345,437   (465,726)   -   -   6,877,905

Cash and cash equivalents, beginning of year 41,988,547   (4,903,280)   -   -   -   37,085,267

Cash and cash equivalents, end of year 44,330,366   442,157   (465,726)   -   -   43,963,172

For the 12 months ended December 31, 2019

As previously

reported

Impact of Correction of Errors

As restated

2020 ANNUAL 64

COLINA HOLDINGS BAHAMAS LIMITED
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

For the Year Ended December 31, 2020 with corresponding figures for the Year Ended December 31, 2019
(Expressed in Bahamian dollars)

6. Subsidiaries

 Subsidiaries of the Company as of December 31, 2020 are as follows: